

ਆਈ. ਕੇ. ਗੁਜਰਾਲ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਟੈਕਨੀਕਲ ਯੂਨੀਵਰਸਿਟੀ ਜਲੰਧਰ, ਕਪੂਰਥਲਾ I.K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY JALANDHAR, KAPURTHALA Office of Corporate Relations & Alumni

Ref. No. IKGPTU/CRA/.la.

Dated Jan 23 2024

Directors/ Principals All the University Campuses/ Colleges & Institutions Affiliated with IKG PTU

Sub: Launch Ceremony of Infosys Springboard for IKG PTU.

Dear Sir/Madam

An MoU was signed between IKG PTU and Infosys limited regarding Infosys digital platform springboard. Infosys has launched Springboard initiative which provides a curriculum-rich virtual platform that delivers corporate-grade learning experience, on any device with closer educator- learner collaboration for students. The learning program is particularly well suited to grow vocational skills in addition to soft skills. It empowers students to 'learn by doing' and develop holistically in preparation for emerging jobs and career opportunities.

Launch ceremony of Infosys Springboard for IKG PTU campuses & affiliated colleges is scheduled on Jan 29, 2024 (1100 hrs onwards) at Shri Guru Nanak Dev Ji Auditorium, IKG PTU. (Minute to Minute programme is attached). Senior Officials of Infosys will be visiting for the launch ceremony.

Dr. Susheel Mittal, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, IKG PTU, has very kindly consented to be the Chief Guest.

You are requested to kindly depute HoD (CSE/IT) of your campus/institute/college to attend this event. He/She may please be directed to register at https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1KzY7DSFosbyZpd5fZvwRSPkX yc02XGiF CTsMhNen8/edit by Jan 27, 2024 before 1500 hrs to enable us to make necessary arrangements.

For any queries, you may please call at +91- 9876302443.

With profound regards,

23/5/24

Er. Navdeepak Sándhu Deputy Director (T&P)

CC:

- Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, IKG PTU, for his kind information.
- Dean (Academics), IKG PTU, for his kind information.

"Propelling Punjab to a prosperous Knowledge Society"

I.K. Gujral Punjab Technical University

Jalandhar-Kapurthala Highway, Kapurthala -144 603. Phone : 01822-282580, 282549 E-mail : placements@ptu.ac.in Website : www.ptu.ac.in

I.K. Gujral Punjab Technical University

(Office of Training, Placement & Alumni)





Launch Ceremony of Infosys Springboard for IKGPTU

Venue:- Shri Guru Nanak Dev Ji Auditorium, IKG PTU Main Campus

(January 29, 2024 (Monday) | 1100 hrs to 1300 hrs)

Minute to Minute Programme

1100 to 1130 hrs	Tea & Registration
1130 to 1135 hrs	Welcome Address
	Er. Navdeepak Sandhu, Deputy Director (T&P), IKG PTU
1135 to 1150 hrs	About Infosys Springboard- Digital Learning platform for Upskilling Learners
	Ms. Meenakshi S , Senior Business Manager- Learning and Program Manager- Infosys Springboard, Infosys Limited
1150 to 1155 hrs	Launch Ceremony
1155 to 1205 hrs	Keynote address
	Dr. Susheel Mittal, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, IKG PTU
1205 to 1225 hrs	About Infosys Springboard- Offerings and Features
	Ms. Kamaljeet Kaur, Principal Consultant- Learning, Infosys Limited
1225 to 1245 hrs	Q & A Session
1245 to 1250 hrs	Vote of Thanks
	Dr. Vikas Chawla, Dean (Academics), IKG PTU